.1 Written Answers

'the development of sround infrastructure are dependent on the annual plan outlays permitted and the internal resources ge-
_ nerated by the National Airports Authority, it would b difficult to give firm indications regaiding the sérvices to be introduced, The expansion activities during 1990—-95 will be dependent op the outlays provided under the FEighth Five
Year Plan,

Appolntment of a Women’s Commlssion

92‘ SHRIMATI YEENA VERMA
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOUR-CE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government proposeé to appoint a Women's Commission to look into the problems of Women;

(b) if so, what ate the details ia this
- repard; and

(c) if the answer to part (a) above be in ¢he negative, what special measures Government propos¢ to take to improve the lot of womén in Indix?

THE MINISTER OF STATH IN THE
*DEPARTMENTS OF YOUTH AFFAIRS
AND SPORTS AND WOMEN AND
. CHILD DEVELOPMENT IN THE MI-
NISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE
_DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI MAR-
GARET ALVA): (a) to (¢c) In order to advige the Govt, on the measurey to be taken to accelerate the involvement of women in the development process and to ensure them the status envisaged in

~the Cohstitution of Indla through appro-
-pri.ate policy interventions and action programmes, thé Government of India have, By Resolution dated 11-2-88 set #p a National Cognmiﬁce on Women under the Chairmansi:iﬁ of the Prime Minister, . The terms of reference of the Comtmttee as well as ity composmon are given m the Resolution, a copy of which is altached herewith, 8, ‘Appendix -GXLV,.- #An n%e"'ﬂﬁ_’ 29*1‘. Doatowennt o bereas t
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Central Government agided medical colleges and bospitaly in Madbya Pradesh

926, SHRIMATI VEENA VERMA
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of medical colleges and hospitals managed by thé Central Govérnment that are working in Madhya Pradesh a¢ present;

(b) whether thers fsizﬁfl'smm1 under Govetnment’s cohsideration to open a few more medical collegesihospitals in Madhya Pradesh it the near future; and

(c) if 50, what are tho detai!; thereof?
- T sy )

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HE{\LTH AND FAMI-
LY WELFARE (KUMARI SAROJ
KHAPARDE) ; (a) Nil except the Military Hospitals and the Railway Hoepitals which do not cater to the noeds of general public

DA Il Y oep aeiug®
(b) There is mo such. proposul

__(c) “Does not arise,
AT TTAMIISTIY mea

Navoday. Schooly in Madhya P:adesh

927, SHRIMATI VEENA VERMA :
Will- the Minister 6f - HUMAN RE-SOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state : i:aw jex.-rs ¢ upigy e Ay s

< (a) the number of Navodaya Schools functioning in Madhya Pradesh at pre-

sdpt; ¥ T Ty
rf' £ ", - h g ‘o"v ‘.’. L an
(b) whether Governmcm pro Yo open more Navodayz $chools in Madhya
Prudésh durmg ‘the ywear- 1968-‘89' wind ¢
-.'..; = et

(c) xf S0, what are the names Of the places »\Tlere thete- Sthbo'! “ard! hkdy RS be opened ? LY Ao aditee
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THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENTS OF EDUCATION
AND CULTURE IN THE MINISTRY
OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOP-
MENT (SHRI L. P, SHAHD) : (a) At present twenty Navodaya Vidyalayas are functioning in Madhya Pradesh.

(b) and (c)} Yes Sir, Eight more Navodaya Vidyalayag have been sanctioned for establishment during 1988-89 in Madhya Pradesh at the following places:—

1. Village Shyampur, District Sehore

2, Village Junapani, District Khar-

- gone
1e 3. Village Kachmaria, District Rajgarh
4, Village Khiriva, Devat, District
Guna
7 5. Village Beekar, District Datia

6, Village Manpur, District Morena

7, Village Nawgaon, District Chhattarpur

8, Village Multhan, District Dhar,

Setting up of National Highwsy Flnnmc
Corporntion .

928. SHRIMATI VEENA VERMA: Will fhp Minister of SURFACE TRANSPORT be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal under Government's consideration to set up the Indian National Highway Finance Corporation to raise resources; and

() It so, what are the detaily thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF SURFACE TRANSPORT
{SHRI RAJESH PILOT): (a) and (b) Pro-
possls for setting up suitable institatiomal arrangements for raising resourcey for National Highways ar, under the conside-
mtion of Goverument,

[RAJYA SABHA]
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to @uestionsg
Construction of second oil jetty at Haldis

@929. SHRI CHITTA BASU: wil] the

Minister of SURFACE TRANSPORT be pleased to state: , .
T Y |

(a) whether the construclion of the Second Oil Jetty at Haldia which ig very vital for the Indian Oil Corporation’s refinery is faced with unforeseen difficul~
ties;

(b) if so, what is the mature of dﬂicultles and reasons therefor; and .

-

(c) how does Government proposes ttw overcome them? N

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF SURFACE TRANNPORT
(SHRI RAJESH PILOT): (a) to (c) The process of tendering for the work is currently underway and no difficulties in imple~
menting the project have emerged.

aF

Flying clubs in the country

930. SHRI CHITTA BASU: Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleas--
ed to state: c em e s

(a) what ig the number gnd other de--
tails of Flying Clubs in the couniry;

¢

(b) whether some of them bave beem closed; if so, the detaily of the closecl’ chuabs; and

-4 B PR

{¢) what stepa are being takea b re--
open them?

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND.
FAMILY WELFARE AND THE MINIS-
TER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI
MOTI LAL VORA) : (a) The number of Flying Clubs is tweénty-six. A list shuw--
ing the names and addresses of the Flying Clubs in the Country is attached as. statement (See below),

() and (c) The Cooperative Hindi*
Flying Club Limited, Lucknow has been.

@Previowsly unstared Question 678 traosferred from the 29th February, 1988..
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